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The findings come from surveys conducted between August 24 —
September 7, 2018 on the Ipsos Global Advisor platform using the
Ipsos Online Panel system with 20,788 adults across 29 countries:
Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, Chile, China,
Colombia, France, Germany, Great Britain, Hungary, India, Italy,
Japan, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Poland, Romania, Russia, Saudi
Arabia, Serbia, South Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, Turkey,
and the U.S.

All survey respondents are aged 18-64 in Canada and the U.S. and
16-64 in all other countries.

The sample size per country in each survey is approximately
N=1,000 for Australia, Brazil, Canada, China, France, Germany,
Great Britain, India, Italy, Japan, Spain, and the U.S. and
approximately N=5oo for Argentina, Belgium, Chile, Colombia,
Hungary, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Poland, Romania, Russia, Saudi
Arabia, Serbia, South Africa, South Korea, Sweden, and Turkey.

Weighting has been employed to balance demographics and

ensure that the sample’s composition reflects that of the adult
population according to the most recent country census data.

&!

A survey with an unweighted probability sample of this size would
have an estimated margin of error of +/- 3.1 percentage points for
a sample of 1,000 and an estimated margin of error of +/- 4.5
percentage points for a oo sample 19 times out of 2o0.

In 17 of the countries surveyed ,internet penetration is sufficiently
high to think of the samples as representative of the national
population within the age ranges covered: Argentina, Australia,
Belgium, Canada, France, Germany, Hungary, Italy, Japan, Poland,
Serbia, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, Great Britain, and the U.S.
Brazil, Chile, China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Romania,
Russia, Peru, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey have lower
levels of internet penetration. Samples from those countries
should not be considered to be fully nationally representative, but
instead to represent a more affluent, connected population,
representing an important and emerging middle class.

Results may not always sum to 100% or may be 1 point
higher/lower than the actuals due to rounding, multiple responses
or the exclusion of don't knows or not stated responses.
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Eating Organic

* India and China are the
only countries for whom
more than half the
population eats

exclusively organic food.

In general, the most
developed countries are
least likely to eat
exclusively organic.

Q1. To what extent do you
agree or disagree with the
following statements? - |
only eat organic foods.

World

India

China

Peru

Turkey
Russia

Saudi Arabia
Romania
Chile
Colombia
Mexico
Brazil
Argentina
South Africa
South Korea
Italy
Malaysia
Spain
Sweden
France
Germany
Poland
Australia
Serbia

uUs

Hungary
Belgium
Canada
Japan
Great Britain

M pon‘t know

M Disagree

2%

E%

46%

44%

42% 7%

42% 5%

33%

38%

37% 5%

%

30%

29% 5%

29%

27%

25%

25%

24% 5%

24%

23%

21%

21% yAL)

19%

19%

12%

16%

15% 6%

15%

13% 5%

12%

Base: 14,502 online adults aged 16-64 across 29 countries, Aug. 24 — Sept. 7, 2018

When this question was asked in Serbia, respondents were given the option to not provide an answer.

Net score (% agree

minus % disagree)
-37% —

. 17%
m 13%

5% N
-8% =
-9% m
-11% .
-18% .
-20% .
-22% .
-23% -
-36% m—
-37% —
-39% I—
-45% —
-45%
-48% T—
-47% —
-51% I
-50%
-56% —
-51%0
-61% EE——
-17% .
-59%
-66% TE——
-64% —
-69% ———
-69% E—

74% ——




Net score (% agree
minus % disagree)

World g - 19%
Turkey 76% 5% — 570

Romania 73% 5% — 510

About half the world is Serbia 0% 6% — 0%
opposed to genetically Italy 67% 9% — /3%
65% 6% — 5%

modified food. India
Russia 65% 5% 350

Western, developed France 62% 11% — 560

countries are more likely Malaysia 60% 7% m— ;%
South Korea 60% — 3%

to be opposed to GMOs. i u—"—- % 8% —ry
Hungary 58% 9% — 5%
Chile LYAL 9% 3%
Germany 57% 7% 21%
Mexico LYAL) 8% 21%
Peru 56% 8% 21%
Colombia 55-% 11% 21%
Spain 5_3°-A) 15% 21%
Japan 51% 5% 7%

Argentina 50% 11% s - 11%

Belgium % 21% 0

Q1. To what extent do you SWzden Zi% 12% .-z;om

agree or disagree with the Poland 44% 19% = 6%

following statements? — | South Africa 43% 8%
Australia 41% 11%

would never eat a Brazil W% 20%

genetically modified food. Canada 38% 9%
Great Britain ;;;8% 1:__;%
uUs 34% 10%

Base: 14,502 online adults aged 16-64 across 29 countries, Aug. 24 — Sept. 7, 2018
When this question was asked in Serbia, respondents were given the option to not provide an answer.

M Don‘t know M Disagree

GMOs




Net score (% agree
minus % disagree)

Plant-Based
. World 9% m
Substitutes China 73% — 0%

India 63% 310
Mexico 58% . 0%
Colombia 56% 6% . 18%
Peru 55% 5% = 1,%
_r Chile 51% 5 6%
A I?rge majority of Great Britain 49:% 7% 1 5%
Chinese respondents are Sweden 48% 6% | 2%

willing to eat substitute Brazil 457% 8% 1%

1 i 0, 0,
meat with a plant-based Malaysia 44% 5%
Canada 43% 5%

_ %
substitute. South Africa 3%
Argentina 40%- 7%
Italy 40% 8%
Saudi Arabia 40%
Australia 39% 5%
Russia 38% 5%
Turkey 38%
us 38% 5%
Germany VAL
Spain EYAL) 8%
Q1. To what extent do you South Korea 3%
agree or disagree with the Belgium 34% 9%
following statements? - | Poland 24%

France 31% 7%
would eat a plant-based Japan 3% 8%

substitute for meat. Hungary 30% 8%
Serbia 27%

Romania 26%
Base: 14,502 online adults aged 16-64 across 29 countries, Aug. 24 — Sept. 7, 2018
When this question was asked in Serbia, respondents were given the option to not provide an answer.

M Don‘t know M Disagree




Locally Grown Food

* More than half of all
respondents in every
country surveyed would
prefer to eat local food at
the expense of having
lots of food options.

Q1. To what extent do you
agree or disagree with the
following statements? — | prefer
to eat food produced locally,
even if that means | have fewer
foods to choose from.

World
Romania
India
Turkey
China
Sweden
Italy
Malaysia
Hungary
Mexico
Russia
Spain
France
Saudi Arabia
Serbia
Colombia
Argentina
Canada
Chile
Germany
Peru

Poland
Australia
South Africa
Brazil

South Korea
uUs

Japan

M pon‘t know

M Disagree

79%

74%

73%

71%

71%

70%

70%

69%

62%

62%

67%

66%

66%

64%

63%

62%

62%

61%

61%

61%

61% 7%

60%

60%

il

LYAL

5%

1_52%

53%

5%

Net score (% agree
minus % disagree)
3100
I (0%
I 50%
I /7%
I /4%
I /%0
I /%
I /290
I /0%
e /1%
I /0%
I 3300
I 3600
E—— 350
I 30%
E— >8%
8%
7%
5%
m— >/,%
m— >7%
E—— >9%
m— >5%
2%
m 13%
B 10%
. 11%
m 8%

Belgium 51% 6% = 8%
Great Britain 1% 6% = 8%

Base: 14,502 online adults aged 16-64 across 29 countries, Aug. 24 — Sept. 7, 2018
When this question was asked in Serbia, respondents were given the option to not provide an answer.




Vegetarianism

World

- India
* Indiais the only country China

where more citizens are  EEICIEYELIE

willing to eat vegetarian France
Mexico

than not. Sweden
Turkey

Generally, people would Chi:e
Italy

much prefer a diet that Brazil
includes some type of Peru
meat. Australia
Germany

Argentina

Spain

Belgium

Colombia

Great Britain

South Africa

South Korea

Malaysia

Q1. To what extent do you us
agree or disagree with the Canada

following statements? — | Poland
Japan

prefer to not eat any type of Romania

meat, poultry, or fish. Russia
Serbia
Hungary

J Netscore (% agree
minus % disagree)
-54% —

M Don‘t know M Disagree

. 14,%

-36% —

-38% —

-44%

-50% —

5100 —

-50% ——

-520) —

-50% ——

-53% —

5300 —

-56% I

-56% I

-57% —

-5Q% —

-50%

-60% I

-61% I

-63% |

-63% I

-65% I

-66% I

—69% I

-64% TE—
-71% I—
12% 74% —

11% -77%

11% 68% -8% =

8%
Base: 14,502 online adults aged 16-64 across 29 countries, Aug. 24 — Sept. 7, 2018
When this question was asked in Serbia, respondents were given the option to not provide an answer.
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World Summary

* The results of this survey
suggest that the world
would be more accepting
of a more sustainable
food market that
includes local grown,
natural food items.

Q1. To what extent do you
agree or disagree with the
following statements? -
Agree world summary.

B Agree

| prefer to eat food produced locally, even if that
means | have fewer foods to choose from

I would never eat a genetically modified food

| would eat a plant-based substitute for meat

| only eat organic foods

| prefer to not eat any type of meat, poultry, or fish

Base: 14,502 online adults aged 16-64 across 29 countries, Aug. 24 — Sept. 7, 2018
When this question was asked in Serbia, respondents were given the option to not provide an answer.
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Net score (% agree
minus % disagree)

World = 12%
India E— 500
* Most across the globe China 2 m—39%
) . Colombia — 7%
are content with their South Africa =pen
current weight, though Mexico — 0%

majorities in the U.S., Peru — 1%
Italy . 20%

Chile, Hungary, South Russia ——
Korea, and Japan Saudi Arabia g - 20%
are not. Argentina . 13%
Malaysia . 18%
Romania - 15%
Turkey - 11%
Brazil - 11%
Serbia _— 50
Australia m 7%
Germany m 8%
Poland - 10%
Belgium 6%
Canada E 5%
Spain 6%
Q2. To what extent do you Sweden " 5%
agree or disagree with the France " 5%

following statements? — | Great B’C'L"".'I“ %
e

am content with my current US
weight. Hungary
South Korea

Japan

M Don’t know M Disagree

Weight

Base: 14,502 online adults aged 16-64 across 29 countries, Aug. 24 — Sept. 7, 2018




Net score (% agree
minus % disagree)
World = 5%

Saudi Arabia E— 00
Malaysia — 5

Globally, half have South Korea — 50
| | n P
tried a diet to lose eru m— 29

) Australia — 19%
WEIght. Brazil I 17%
India 159
Chile — 1,9

Americans closely South Africa —11%

mirror the global Argentina —11%
Great Britain - 0%
trend. Mexico —
China = 6%
us - %
Japan = %
Canada I 1%
Italy 1 5%
Russia . 0%
Spain I 1%
Turkey
Colombia
Q2. To what extent do you Poland
agree or disagree with the Belgium
following statements? — | Hungary

: ) Germany
have tried a diet to lose Sweden

weight. Romania
France
Serbia

M Don’t know M Disagree

Trying a Diet

Base: 14,502 online adults aged 16-64 across 29 countries, Aug. 24 — Sept. 7, 2018




Successful Dieting?

* Majorities in all
countries, except
Malaysia and Japan,
believe diets fail.

Canadians are the most
skeptical, closely
followed by those in
Germany and Russia.

Q2. To what extent do you
agree or disagree with the
following statements? - |

believe that most diet plans

ultimately fail.

World
Canada
Germany
Russia
Australia
Spain

Great Britain
uUs

Belgium
France
Sweden
China

South Africa
Chile
Poland
Hungary
India

Saudi Arabia
Serbia
South Korea
Turkey

Italy

Peru
Romania
Brazil
Colombia
Argentina
Mexico
Malaysia
Japan

M pon't know

M Disagree
5%

75% 5%

73%

73%

71% 5%

70%

6§% 8%

62% 6%

68% 6%

66% 5%

66% 7%

6§%

64%

62%

Base: 14,502 online adults aged 16-64 across 29 countries, Aug. 24 — Sept. 7, 2018

Net score (% agree
minus % disagree)
7%
I 5%
I 0%
5000
/7%
/%
/6%
/3%
— /0%
m—— 37%
m— 39%
E— 33%
319
m 30%
m— 37%
. >6%
. 21%
. 21%
m— 31%
. 16%
. 19%
. 21%
m 15%
N 17%
m 11%
o 10%
B 6%
B 5%




Exercising to Eat

Globally, people are
nearly split, with slightly
more disagreeing that
they exercise so they
don’t have to watch

what they eat.

World

India
Malaysia
Colombia
Mexico
Saudi Arabia
Turkey

Peru
Romania
Argentina
South Africa
Hungary

M pon't know

M Disagree

67%

60%

56%

4%

4L

5_3%

51%

§1%

50%

48%

47%

47%

J Netscore (% agree
minus % disagree)

-6% =

E— 350

2200
. 1,%
m 9%

m 11%
m 8%

B 4%

B 4%

1 2%

In the U.S., one in three Japan

. Brazil 46%
agrees that they exercise Spain %.6%

to not watch what they Australia 3%
eat. Chile 43%
China 43%
Russia 4;%
Belgium 42=A:
France 41%
Germany 451%

agree or disagree with the Italy 451%
following statements? - | Sweden e

. h |C| " h Poland ;6% 6%
exercise so that on't have Canada §4%

to watch what | eat. us 34%
South Korea ;_;1%
Serbia

Base: 14,502 online adults aged 16-64 across 29 countries, Aug. 24 — Sept. 7, 2018




Eating Well vs.
Gaining Weight

More than six in ten
globally agree eating
well is more important
than being thin,
including nearly two-
thirds of Americans

Q2. To what extent do you
agree or disagree with the
following statements? - |
would rather eat well than
be thin.

World
South Korea
India

Japan
Saudi Arabia
Australia
South Africa
Great Britain
Turkey
Canada
Sweden
Colombia
Spain
Argentina
Peru

Russia

uUs

Italy
Belgium
China

Brazil

Chile
Malaysia
Mexico
Hungary
France
Poland
Germany
Romania
Serbia

M Don’t know M Disagree

78%

77%

72%

70%

69%

65_)%

68% 5%

68%

67%

67%

66%

66%

6§%

63%

6:_;%

62%

59% 5%

58% 6%

§8%

7%

§6%

§6%

56%

5_5%

53% 5%

52% 10%

51% 6%

44%

40% 21%

Base: 14,502 online adults aged 16-64 across 29 countries, Aug. 24 — Sept. 7, 2018

Net score (% agree

minus % disagree)
m 238%
5300
I 7%
/3%
/2%
/1%
/0%
/1%
m— 33%
m—— 37%
m— 38%
— 33%
3500
E— 3%
m >3%
m 30%
m >0%
s >3%
. 22%
mm 18%
. 17%
mm 15%
. 14%
- 1,%
m 13%
N 11%
mm 15%
m 8%

-11% .

I 1%
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World Summary

 Slightly more than half
of the world’s
respondents appear
content with their
weight and relationship
with food.

Q2. To what extent do you
agree or disagree with the
following statements? — Agree
world summary.

M Agree
| would rather eat well than be thin

| believe that most diet plans ultimately fail

| exercise so that | don't have to watch what | eat

Base: 14,502 online adults aged 16-64 across 29 countries, Aug. 24 — Sept. 7, 2018
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M Better B Stay the Same J Netscore (% better

FOOd COSt minus % worse)

World -27% —

China — 00
» About half the world India A

expects food prices to Saudi Arabia m—17%
increase in the future.

Malaysia
Mexico
Peru
China, India, and Saudi Brazil

Arabia are the most Poland

0 oo . South Korea
optimistic countries .
Chile

when considering the Colombia

future of food costs. Italy
Argentina

Serbia

Sweden

France

South Africa

Spain

us

Turkey

Romania

Q3. Looking into the future, Germany
do you think the following Russia
will get better or worse? - Australia

Belgi
The cost of the food | eat. Hj,?;::;

Canada
Great Britain
Japan

Base: 14,502 online adults aged 16-64 across 29 countries, Aug. 24 — Sept. 7, 2018




Food Quality

* A plurality of the world’s
citizens believe food quality
will remain as is today.

Half of all Turkish
respondents expect food
quality to worsen, the most
pessimistic country.

China, India, and Saudi
continue to show as the
most optimistic country
when considering the future
of their food.

Q3. Looking into the future,
do you think the following
will get better or worse? -
The quality of the food | eat.

World
China

India

Saudi Arabia
Peru
Malaysia
Mexico
Brazil
Colombia
Poland
Chile
Sweden

uUs

South Africa
Italy

Serbia
South Korea
France
Australia
Argentina
Canada
Spain
Belgium
Turkey
Germany
Great Britain
Russia
Romania
Japan
Hungary

M Better [ Stay the Same

minu

-1% |

-7% | |

200 1

Base: 14,502 online adults aged 16-64 across 29 countries, Aug. 24 — Sept. 7, 2018

Net score (% better

s % worse)
H 8%
E— )/
/2%
E— 35%
mmm 23%
8%
m 120

. 1,%

o 10%

. 21%

m 120

m 13%

. 21%

m 8%
1 2%
. 21%

m g%

1 2%
0%




Healthy Food Access

* 1in 6 people in the world
rely on imports to feed
them.

Among countries polled,
the US, China, Germany,
Japan, and the United
Kingdom top the list as
the countries that import
the most food.

Q3. Looking into the future,
do you think the following
will get better or worse? -
My access to healthy food.

World
China

India

Saudi Arabia
Peru
Malaysia
South Korea
Brazil

Serbia
Sweden
Colombia
Italy

Chile
Mexico
Poland
South Africa
uUs

France
Argentina
Spain
Australia
Hungary
Belgium
Canada
Turkey
Germany
Russia
Romania
Great Britain
Japan

M Better [ Stay the Same

minu

_9% ]

28% .

_9% ]

-14% .

Base: 14,502 online adults aged 16-64 across 29 countries, Aug. 24 — Sept. 7, 2018

Net score (% better

s % worse)
. 1,%
7%
5%
/0%
. 30%
E— 4%
/0%
m >0%
. >3%
. 26%
o 10%

. 220
m 13%

. 1,%
. 56%
1%

. 18%
7%

I 1%

 11%

m 11%

1 4%
0%

m 1,4%

1 3%
1%




Food and the o
Environment China

India
Saudi Arabia
* Nearly half of the world Sweden

expects their food to Peru
remain as sustainable as Poland
. s Mexico
it is today. Brazil

Chile
However, an equal France

Colombia
number of respondents Italy

believe environmental South Korea
food sustainability will Malaysia

get better as who believe [udd Af"lj:

it will get worse. Spain
Argentina

Belgium

Serbia

. - Australia

Q3. Looking into the future, Germany
do you think the following  [dfel¥: =
will get better or worse? - Canada

. - Hungary
The environmental impact Romania

of the food | eat. Russia
Turkey
Japan

M Better [ Stay the Same

Base: 14,502 online adults aged 16-64 across 29 countries, Aug. 24 — Sept. 7, 2018

Net score (% better
minus % worse)

2% 1
/.0
7%
m— >7%
3%
. 11%
>/, %

4% N
1 2%

-6% =

0%
9% mm
B 4%
= 3%
1 2%
-19% -
B 4%

3% 1

-12% .
-8% mu
-22%
5% m

-6% =

-13% .
-23% I
-2500 —
-25%0 —
-320%0
-34% —
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World Summary

At best, a third of the
world expects the future
of food to improve.

Just one-fifth expect
food to get cheaperin
the future.

Q3. Looking into the future,
do you think the following
will get better or worse? -
Better world summary.

B Better

My access to healthy food

The quality of the food | eat

The environmental impact of the food | eat

The cost of the food | eat

Base: 14,502 online adults aged 16-64 across 29 countries, Aug. 24 — Sept. 7, 2018



Meal Preparation

* Dining out rather than
preparing food at home
is often one of the first
things to decrease when
economies worsen.

Over the next year, just
8% of respondents
across the world think
they will be preparing
food less frequently at
home.

Q4. How do you think the
following will change over
the next year? — Preparing
meals at home.

World
Mexico
Argentina
Colombia
Peru

South Africa
Chile
Turkey
India
Malaysia
Russia
China

Saudi Arabia
Brazil

Spain

Italy
Australia
Serbia

uUs

Canada
Belgium
France
Germany
Romania
Sweden
Hungary
Great Britain
Poland
Japan
South Korea

B More frequently M About the same B Less frequently

Base: 14,502 online adults aged 16-64 across 29 countries, Aug. 24 — Sept. 7, 2018

Net score (% more
minus % less)

I 30%
I =0/
I 54%
—— 30
I /.70
I/, 70/
I /.0
E— 300
| 41%
I 45%
370
I 31%
I > 3%
310
I 7%
7%
I 6%
I 6%
— 7%
I > 6%
— /0%

I 2 /%

119

I 22%

LAY

I 0%

. 10%

m— 12%

LAY



Net score (% more
minus % less)
World -15% [

Hungary I > 69/
* Most of the world expects India ——y 0

meal delivery to remain the [T oL m—13%

same in the next year. Romania " 3%
China " 3%

Hungarians are most Poland = 10%
optimistic that they'll be South Korea

. . Mexico
getting most food delivered. PSS

Peru
Germany, Great Britain, and Chile
Japan, seem to have Brazil
reached a saturation point Colombia

of meal delivery. MT:""‘?Y
alaysia

us
Argentina

Australia

Italy

Russia

. Serbia

Q4. How do you think the Spain
following will change over Canada
the next year? — Having Sweden

: Belgium
meals delivered to my France

home. Germany
Great Britain
Japan

B More frequently M About the same B Less frequently

Meal Delivery

Base: 14,502 online adults aged 16-64 across 29 countries, Aug. 24 — Sept. 7, 2018




Net score (% more
minus % less)
World 9% =

B More frequently M About the same B Less frequently

Grocery Delivery

India — 3,0
Hungary — 330
In the US, Amazon has China — %
begun investing in Saudi Arabia = g%

: Poland —19%
grocery delivery through . - 11%

their Whole Foods chain. [Iiyvim
Romania

Despite this investment, Colombia
Mexico

just 15% of Americans Peru
predict they will have Chile
more groceries delivered Brazil

. Malaysia
this year. Sweden

us

Turkey

Argentina

Great Britain

Spain

. Italy

Q4. How do you think the Japan
following will change over Australia
the next year? — Having Canada

. . Germany
groceries delivered to my Russia

home. Serbia
Belgium
France

Base: 14,502 online adults aged 16-64 across 29 countries, Aug. 24 — Sept. 7, 2018




Net score (% more
minus % less)
World _13% .

China = 3%
® More Of the W0r|d Saudi Arabia " 3%

expects to dine out less India 1% |

this year than more. South Korea —1,%
Hungary . 10%

Chile
However, a majority of Peru

the world simply expects Poland

. Colombia
to dine out the same M .
alaysia

amount. Mexico
Brazil

South Africa
Turkey
Romania
Serbia
Argentina
Australia
Japan
Spain
Sweden

Q4. How do you think the USs
following will change over Italy
the next year? - Eating Russia

| d h France
meals outside my home. Germany

Canada
Great Britain
Belgium

B More frequently M About the same B Less frequently

Dining Out

Base: 14,502 online adults aged 16-64 across 29 countries, Aug. 24 — Sept. 7, 2018
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World Summary

 The common
expectation around the
world is that food
consumption habits will
mostly remain the same,
with a slight lean toward
a year with more home
cooked meals.

Q4. How do you think the
following will change over the
next year? — More frequently
world summary.

B More frequently

Preparing meals at home

Having groceries delivered to my home

Having meals delivered to my home

Eating meals outside my home

Base: 14,502 online adults aged 16-64 across 29 countries, Aug. 24 — Sept. 7, 2018
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Ipsos ranks third in the global research industry. With a
strong presence in 89 countries, Ipsos employs more than
16,000 people and has the ability to conduct research
programs in more than 100 countries. Founded in France in
1975, Ipsos is controlled and managed by research
professionals. They have built a solid Group around a multi-
specialist positioning — Media and advertising research;
Marketing research; Client and employee relationship
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Offline data collection and delivery.

Ipsos is listed on Eurolist - NYSE — Euronext. The company
is part of the SBF 120 and the Mid-60 index and is eligible for
the Deferred Settlement Service (SRD).

ISIN code FR0000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg
IPS:FP

WWW.IpS0S.com

GAME CHANGERS

At Ipsos we are passionately curious about people, markets,
brands and society. We deliver information and analysis that
makes our complex world easier and faster to navigate and
inspires our clients to make smarter decisions.

We believe that our work is important. Security, simplicity,
speed and substance applies to everything we do.

Through specialization, we offer our clients a unique depth of
knowledge and expertise. Learning from different
experiences gives us perspective and inspires us to boldly call
things into question, to be creative.

By nurturing a culture of collaboration and curiosity, we
attract the highest caliber of people who have the ability and
desire to influence and shape the future.

"GAME CHANGERS" - our tagline — summarizes our
ambition.

30



